Main application _ In series with the powerline (capacitive power supply)
· Capacitance range(E6 series)
· Capacitance tolerance
· Rated (AC) voltage 50 to 60hz
· Climatic category
· Temperature range
· Reference IEC, UL specification
.  Safety approvals

Series Impedance
Film Capacitors                                                        236D
TYPE DESIGNATION
 The type designation is specified as the following form.
    236D     310V     334     K      (1785)     S/C     3.5   mm
     ①        ②       ③      ④      ⑤        ⑥      ⑦    ⑧
① Series name
② Rated voltage(Vac)
③ Capacitance : 33 : Capacitance / 4 : Unit(10⁴)
                  33ⅹ 10⁴ = 330000㎊ = 330㎋ = 0.33㎌
④ Tolerance
⑤ Case Size (Dimension)
   17 : L(Length) : Abandoned after the decimal point, and the nearest integer
      Example : 17.5
   85 : T(Thickness) : Shooting a point between two digitsh
      Example : 8.5
⑥ Style : S/C = Straight Cut  ⑦ L : 3.5  ⑧ Unit
 Tangent of loss angle at 1 khz at 10 khz
C ≤ 1㎌
C > 1㎌
≤ 80 × 10-4
≤ 80 × 10-4
≤  150 × 10-4
_
   Rated voltage pulse slope (dV/dt)R 100V/㎲
   R between leads,for C ≤ 0.33 ㎌ ＞ 15,000 ㏁
  RC between leads,for C > 0.33 ㎌ ＞5000s
  Withstanding(DC) Voltage (cut-off current 10mA) 4.3* VRac ,1 min
  Withstanding(AC) Voltage between leads and case 2400V ;1 min
 Maximun  application temperature 110℃
 Rated  AC voltage (Vrac) 310 Vac
REQUIREMENTS of the "IEC-60384-14-3nd edition for X2 2.5kV peak pulse voltage test
Climatic category :  55/110/56 Maximum application temperature :   110℃
Approvals File   numbers Approvals File   numbers
UL E199061 ENEC SE / 06107-4
      SUNIL Electronics
Series Impedance
Film Capacitors                                                        236D
SAFETY APPROVALS
SPECIFIC REFERENCE DATA FOR 310Vac
Cap(㎌)
Dimension(㎜) Pitch
±0.4mm
dt
±0.05mmL H T
0.0047 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6
0.0068 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6
0.01 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6
0.015 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6
0.018 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6
0.022 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6
0.027 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6
0.033 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6
0.039 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6
0.047 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6
0.047 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6
0.056 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6
0.068 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6
0.068 17.5 13.5 7.0 15.0 0.6
0.082 17.5 13.5 8.5 15.0 0.6
0.1 17.5 11.0 5.0 15.0 0.6
0.1 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6
0.1 26.0 15.5 6.0 15.0 0.6
0.12 17.5 13.5 8.5 15.0 0.6
0.15 17.5 12.0 6.0 15.0 0.6
0.15 17.5 13.5 8.5 15.0 0.6
0.22 17.5 13.5 8.5 15.0 0.6
0.22 17.5 16.5 10.0 15.0 0.6
0.33 17.5 16.5 10.0 15.0 0.6
      SUNIL Electronics
Series Impedance